



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract

Mahatma Gandhi University - Master of Vocation (M.Voc) Programme - Approval of Regulations for M.Voc - by the Academic Council - Orders Issued

ACADEMIC A 12 SECTION

No. 10540/AC A 12/2023/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 10.10.2023

Read:-1) U O No: 5706/AcA12/2021/MGU dated 28.10.2021

2) Minutes item No 42/93309/Ac A12-1/2021/REG SECT of the meeting of the Academic Council held on 13.09.2023

ORDER

An Expert Committee was constituted for framing the regulations for M.Voc Prgrammes conducted in affiliated colleges of Mahatma Gandhi University, as per UO.read (1) above. The Convenor of the Expert Committee has submitted the final draft of M.Voc Regulation for approval on 12.07.2023. As per the orders of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor dated 20.07.2023, the draft regulation was placed for the consideration of Academic Council.

The meeting of the Academic Council held on 13.09.2023, vide paper read (2) has resolved to approve the M,Voc Regulations, commonly applicable to M.Voc Programmes, conducted in the affiliated colleges of Mahatma Gandhi University.

Orders are issued accordingly

SHAJI K G

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR III
(ACADEMIC)
For REGISTRAR

Copy To

- 1. PS to VC/PS to PVC
- 2. PA to Registrar/CE
- 3. JR II(Admn)/DRII(Acad)/AR III(Acad)
- 4. AcC I/II
- 5. EL1/Ac B7
- 6.Records/IQAC/Content Management
- 7.Stock File/File Copy